
Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

Wisconsin vs #10 Ohio State (Feb 29, 2020 at Columbus, Ohio)

Wisconsin (14-18-2,7-15-2-2 B1G) vs. Ohio State (18-11-5,11-9-4-1 B1G)

Date: Feb 29, 2020 • Location: Columbus, Ohio • Arena: Value City Arena

Attendance: 9152 • Start time: 8:01 pm • End time: 10:45 pm • Total time: 2:44

Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 02:50 OSU EV Tate Singleton/6 - 27,19,22,16,7 13,50,40,26,65

2. 2nd 02:08 OSU EV Carson Meyer/12 Gustaf Westlund/13 8,13,17,19,5 72,29,14,65,24

Austin Pooley/7

3. 2nd 04:10 OSU PP Tanner Laczynski/10 Carson Meyer/13 29,5,20,16 9,72,29,16,50

Quinn Preston/9

4. 2nd 07:43 UW EV Dylan Holloway/7 Ty Pelton-Byce/13 4,7,8,17,19 9,8,61,5,16

5. 2nd 19:17 UW PP Max Zimmer/8 Alex Turcotte/17 22,15,8,17,2 9,5,40,7

Wyatt Kalynuk/20

6. 3rd 16:51 UW EV Tyler Inamoto/2 Cole Caufield/17 5,8,4,20,17 40,50,72,14,4

Ty Pelton-Byce/14

TEAM SUMMARY

# Wisconsin G A Pi Sh +/- Bl

2 Wyatt Kalynuk 0 1 0 2 0 2

4 Dylan Holloway 1 0 2 4 +2 0

5 Tyler Inamoto 1 0 0 2 0 3

7 Mike Vorlicky 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 Cole Caufield 0 1 0 6 +1 0

9 Linus Weissbach 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 Jack Gorniak 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 Roman Ahcan 0 0 0 2 -1 0

15 Alex Turcotte 0 1 0 3 0 1

16 Tarek Baker 0 0 0 1 -1 1

17 Ty Pelton-Byce 0 2 0 2 +1 1

18 Owen Lindmark 0 0 0 2 0 0

19 K'Andre Miller 0 0 0 4 -1 0

20 Josh Ess 0 0 0 1 +1 1

21 Ty Emberson 0 0 0 1 0 0

22 Max Zimmer 1 0 0 2 -1 1

25 Dominick Mersch 0 0 2 2 0 0

27 Ryder Donovan 0 0 4 1 -1 1

29 Brock Caufield 0 0 0 0 0 1

32 Daniel Lebedeff dnp

35 Johan Blomquist dnp

Totals 3 5 8 38 0 12

# Ohio State G A Pi Sh +/- Bl

3 Collin Peters 0 0 0 1 0 0

4 Layton Ahac 0 0 0 0 -1 2

5 Gordi Myer 0 0 5 1 -1 5

7 Wyatt Ege 0 0 0 2 0 1

8 Eugene Fadyeye 0 0 2 1 -1 0

9 Tanner Laczynsk 1 0 0 3 -1 0

12 Miguel Fidler 0 0 2 0 0 0

13 Tate Singleton 1 0 0 3 +1 0

14 Austin Pooley 0 1 0 0 0 3

16 Quinn Preston 0 1 0 2 -1 0

17 Sam McCormick 0 0 0 2 0 0

24 Ryan O'Connell 0 0 0 0 +1 0

26 Jaedon Leslie 0 0 0 0 +1 1

29 Gustaf Westlund 0 1 0 4 +1 0

40 Ronnie Hein 0 0 0 0 0 1

50 Matt Miller 0 0 0 1 0 1

61 Grant Gabriele 0 0 0 1 -1 1

65 CJ Regula 0 0 0 1 +2 1

72 Carson Meyer 1 1 0 3 0 2

30 Ryan Snowden dnp

31 Evan Moyse dnp

Totals 3 4 9 25 0 18

Goals by Period

Team 1 2 3 OT Tot

UW 0 2 1 0 3

OSU 1 2 0 0 3

Shots by Period

Team 1 2 3 OT Tot

UW 10 11 15 2 38

OSU 6 12 3 4 25

Power Play Goals-Att (Sh)

Prd UW OSU

1st 0-1 (2) 0-1 (0)

2nd 1-1 (1) 1-1 (2)

3rd 0-0 (0) 0-0 (0)

OT 0-0 (0) 0-0 (0)

Total  1-2 (3) 1-2 (2)

Penalties-Minutes by Prd

Prd UW OSU

1st 2-4 1-5

2nd 2-4 2-4

3rd 0-0 0-0

OT 0-0 0-0

Total 4-8 3-9

Three stars:

1. None

2. None

3. None

Officials:

Referee:Brian Aaron

Referee:Brett Des Rosiers

Linesman:Justin Cornell

Linesman:Joseph Hutek

GOALTENDERS

## Wisconsin Dec Min GA 1 2 3 OT Saves

1 Jack Berry T 65:00 3 5 10 3 4 22

## Ohio State Dec Min GA 1 2 3 OT Saves

37 Tommy Nappier T 65:00 3 10 9 14 2 35

PENALTY SUMMARY

Prd Player Team MinOffense Time

1st Dylan Holloway UW 2.Cross-Checking 03:06 PP

1st Dominick Mersch UW 2.Roughing Atw 05:00

1st Gordi Myer OSU 5.Grasping The Facema05:00

2nd Ryder Donovan UW 2.Roughing Atw 04:02

Prd Player Team MiOffense Time

2nd Eugene Fadyeyev OSU 2.Roughing 04:02

2nd Ryder Donovan UW 2.Roughing 04:02 PP

2nd Miguel Fidler OSU 2.Hooking 18:34 PP

Wisconsin-Jack Berry (2-4-2).  Ohio State-Tommy Nappier (15-10-4).

OSU timeout at 18:44 of the 3rd.

OSU timeout at 3:19 of the 1st OT.

UW timeout at 4:07 of the 1st OT.

Referee's signature
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FACEOFF SUMMARY

Wisconsin - Faceoffs

## Player W L

16 Tarek Baker 12 8

17 Ty Pelton-Byce 12 9

15 Alex Turcotte 9 9

18 Owen Lindmark 4 2

4 Dylan Holloway 1 0

13 Roman Ahcan 1 0

25 Dominick Mersch 1 2

29 Brock Caufield 0 1

Totals......... 40 31

Ohio State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

9 Tanner Laczynski 13 13

40 Ronnie Hein 10 13

29 Gustaf Westlund 6 7

8 Eugene Fadyeyev 1 1

3 Collin Peters 1 6

Totals......... 31 40

POWER PLAY SUMMARY

Wisconsin - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 07:00 10:00 03:00 2 0

2nd 18:34 19:17 00:43 1 0 PPG

SUMMARY: 2 opps, 3 shots, 1 goal, time 03:43

Ohio State - Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapse Shots (Opp)

1st 03:06 05:06 02:00 0 0

2nd 04:02 04:10 00:08 2 0 PPG

SUMMARY: 2 opps, 2 shots, 1 goal, time 02:08

Penalty shots - None.


